OP \$65.00 3810835

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM558192 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FAHRIYE DUYMUS		01/16/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROFFE ACCESORIES, INC.
Street Address:	833 BROADWAY
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3810835	BEAU BRUMMEL NEW YORK SINCE 1959
Registration Number:	3810837	BEAU BRUMMEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129745444

Email:sgerber@gerblaw.comCorrespondent Name:Steven M. GerberAddress Line 1:666 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: 26th Flr

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Gerber

SIGNATURE: /Steven M. Gerber/

DATE SIGNED: 01/19/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Scan_0421#page1.tif source=Scan_0421#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006841 FRAME: 0400

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Fahriye Duymus, an individual, with an address at 11408 Castle Ln., Ellicott City, Maryland 21042 ("Seller"), hereby seils, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Roffe Accessories, Inc., a New York corporation, located at 833 Broadway, New York, New York 10003 ("Buyer"), pursuant to the Acquisition Agreement dated as of <u>0/-1/b-</u>, 2020, by and between Seller and Buyer, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement or other violation, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Trademarks upon request by Buyer.

Assignment of Trademarks upon requ	est by Buyer.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under LG day of January, 2020.	signed has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed on this
ennal l	Fahriye Duymus
MACA Low d State of New York)
County of <u>RAHIMORE</u>)SS. }
the for provide to the dri life basis to	D20, before me personally appeared FANTAL Departs personally known to satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the sworn, and acknowledged the instrument to be his free act and deed for the astrument.
Desire & Sah	
Notary Public	
AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:	
	Name: Ny Ji du
State of New York) }\$\$\$.
County of New York On the 16 +4 day of January 20) 170 hefore the nersonally appeared Murray Coffo normally trans-
foregoing instrument, who, being duly capacity as the President of Roffe Acc	disfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the sworn, did depose and say that he executed the same in his authorized essories, Inc. and acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Notary Public	STEVEN M GERBER Notary Public, State of New York

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006841 FRAME: 0401

8 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires November 09, 20.2.2.1

SCHEDULE 1 TRADEMARKS

Wark	Class	Registration Number	Registration Date	Description of Goods/Services
BEAU BRUMMEL	025	3810837	June 29, 2010	Belts; Coats; Hats; Jackets; Pants; Scarfs; Shirts; Shoes; Socks; Suits; Sweaters; Ties; Underwear, Vests.
BEAU BRUMMEL NEW YORK SINCE 1959	025	3810835	June 29, 2010	Belts, Coats; Hats; Jackets; Pants; Scarfs; Shirts; Shoes; Socks; Suits; Sweaters; Ties; Underwear, Vests.